

Priyanka

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION(L) NO.5203 OF 2026

Sandeep Jayantilal Gala

... Petitioner

v/s.

Office of the Inspector General
of Registration & Collector of Stamps

... Respondent

Mr. Ansh Agal a/w Duru Jain & Ms. Aditi Pareek i/by Jain Law
Partners LLP for the Petitioner.

Ms. Gauri Sawant, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.

DATED : 16TH FEBRUARY 2026

P.C. :

1. The Respondent's Advocate submits that she has not been served with the copies of the compilation of documents.
2. The Petitioner shall serve the Respondent the copies of the proceedings on or before 20th February 2026.
3. List the matter on 9th March 2026 for directions.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)